

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 919 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 13, strike "evaluation" and insert "monitoring"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 14, after "condition" insert ". Nothing in this section shall preclude coverage
1.4 for other medical assistance benefits based on a person's diagnosis of an autism spectrum
1.5 disorder or a related condition, including, but not limited to, coverage under section
1.6 256B.0943 of children's therapeutic services and supports"
- 1.7 Page 2, line 21, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)"
- 1.8 Page 2, line 22, delete "(f)" and insert "(e)"
- 1.9 Page 2, line 27, delete "(g)" and insert "(f)"
- 1.10 Page 2, line 29, delete "(h)" and insert "(g)"
- 1.11 Page 3, line 1, delete "(i)" and insert "(h)"
- 1.12 Page 3, line 2, delete "(j)" and insert "(i)"
- 1.13 Page 3, line 8, delete "(k)" and insert "(j)"
- 1.14 Page 3, line 12, delete "(l)" and insert "(k)"
- 1.15 Page 3, line 17, delete "(m)" and insert "(l)"
- 1.16 Page 3, line 21, delete "(n)" and insert "(m)"
- 1.17 Page 3, line 26, delete "(o)" and insert "(n)"
- 1.18 Page 3, line 28, delete "(p)" and insert "(o)"
- 1.19 Page 4, line 1, delete "(q)" and insert "(p)"
- 1.20 Page 4, line 9, strike "medically necessary"
- 1.21 Page 4, line 10, before "for" insert "medically necessary"

- 2.1 Page 7, line 4, delete "evaluation" and insert "monitoring"
- 2.2 Page 7, line 27, delete "Individualized" and insert "Individual"
- 2.3 Page 7, line 28, strike "evaluation"
- 2.4 Page 7, line 29, before "must" insert "monitoring"
- 2.5 Page 8, line 4, strike "evaluation" and insert "monitoring"
- 2.6 Page 9, lines 12 and 22, delete "evaluation" and insert "monitoring"
- 2.7 Page 12, line 7, delete the fourth comma and insert "and" and delete ", and level of"
- 2.8 Page 12, line 8, delete "support needed"
- 2.9 Page 13, line 11, delete "evaluation" and insert "monitoring"
- 2.10 Page 15, line 4, delete "or"
- 2.11 Page 15, after line 4, insert:
- 2.12 "(iii) a board certified behavior analyst; or"
- 2.13 Page 15, line 5, delete "(iii)" and insert "(iv)"
- 2.14 Page 18, line 24, delete "quality and" and after the period, insert "The commissioner
- 2.15 may establish an expiration date for an exception granted under this paragraph."
- 2.16 Page 19, line 1, delete everything after the period and insert "The commissioner shall
- 2.17 consider public comments before submitting to the legislature a request to end the shortage
- 2.18 declaration."
- 2.19 Page 19, delete lines 2 and 3
- 2.20 Page 19, line 4, delete "ends, the" and insert "The"
- 2.21 Page 19, line 5, delete "exception process" and insert "exceptions granted"
- 2.22 Page 19, line 6, after the period insert "The commissioner shall not declare the shortage
- 2.23 of EIBDI providers ended without direction from the legislature to declare it ended."